Charlemont Broadband Installation Subsidies Ending August 31, 2022

Want to take advantage of Charlemont's installation subsidy of up to \$1400 for subscribers, \$1000 for landlords, and \$500 for property owners who want to make their home or business 'internet-ready'? To qualify, sign up today and schedule an installation before August 31, 2022.

Property owners not signed up by August 31, 2022 will be charged the full amount for future broadband installations, including the cost of travel for the technicians and any increases in the installation charges after Charlemont's construction contract with the vendor has concluded.

The subsidy program is designed to provide an incentive to connect to the network during network construction while the installation crews are in town. **Eligibility for all subsidies will end on August 31, 2022.** Eligibility for any subsidy requires that the following schedule must be met by the subscriber and/or property owner:

- 1. Subscription request must be placed by August 31, 2022
- 2. Installation must be scheduled by September 30, 2022
- 3. If underground construction is required, all underground construction must be completed by October 30, 2022
- 4. Service must be activated (or for a cold drop, installation must be complete) by November 30, 2022

To schedule an installation, please contact Whip City Fiber at 413-485-1251 or email customerservice@wgeld.org.